The two percent matching will be allocated among the airport’s members and 
surrounding jurisdictions, based on distance to the airport. The funding is for overlay of the runway and total cost to 
surface the runway is Four Million Dollars ($4,000,000.00).  The Town of Christiansburg’s portion would be Nine 
Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($9,800.00), which is in addition to the Town’s usual annual funding.  The airport 
commission must assure the FAA that it can meet the two percent (2%) match before the grant can be approved, and the 
commission must have a commitment from the Town by June.  Mr.